

City of Salisbury ABN 82 615 416 895

34 Church Street PO Box 8 Salisbury SA 5108 Australia Telephone 08 8406 8222 Facsimile 08 8281 5466 city@salisbury.sa.gov.au

www.salisbury.sa.gov.au

City of Salisbury Nagi Maehashi Competition 4 October to 13 October 2024 Terms and Conditions:

1. Method of Entry:

Entries open at 9am on Friday 4 October 2024 and close at 5pm Sunday 13 October 2024.

Entry is open to residents of the City of Salisbury aged 15 years and older.

Family members of City of Salisbury employees or Elected Members are not eligible to enter.

Entries must be done using the official entry survey. Any other form of entry will not be judged.

Entries must include your full name, email address, and home address. Entries must also include your favourite Nagi recipe and why in 50 words or less.

All entries must be the original work of the entrant. Use of artificial intelligence (AI) or Ai-generated content in the creation of entries is strictly prohibited.

2. Method of Lodgment:

Entries must be lodged via the official survey by 5pm Sunday 13 October 2024. No late entries can be accepted. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for any late, lost, misdirected, delayed, ineligible, incomplete or corrupted entries, or delays in the delivery of entries due to technical disruptions, network congestion or for any other reason.

3. Details of Prizes:

There will be five prize packs with each pack consisting of two free tickets to the Nagi event being held on 30 October, 2024 and two copies of Nagi's new book 'Tonight'.

4. Date, Time and Place of Draw:

Entries will be judged by the Mayor of the City of Salisbury on Friday 18 October 2024 at the Salisbury Community Hub, 34 Church Street, Salisbury SA 5108.

5. Notification of Winners:

The winners will be notified by email by Friday 25 October 2024.

6. Data Protection

Personal information collected from entrants will be used solely for administering the Competition.

Usage: The entrant's first name only may be used for promotional purposes related to the Competition. This will be done with full respect for the entrant's privacy and data protection rights.

Third-Party Sharing: Personal information will not be shared with third parties without explicit consent from the entrant.

7. Promoter:

The Promoter is the City of Salisbury, 34 Church Street, Salisbury SA 5108.

Disclaimer:

Participants are not allowed to use artificial intelligence (AI) or AI-generated content in the creation of their entries. All submissions must be the original work of the participant, without any form of AI assistance or automation.

If for any reason this competition is not capable of running as planned, including infection by computer virus, bugs, tampering, unauthorised intervention, fraud, technical failures or any other causes beyond the control of the promoter which corrupt or affect the administration security, fairness, integrity or proper conduct of this competition, the promoter reserves the right in its sole discretion to disqualify any individual who tampers with the entry process, take any action that may be available, and to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the competition.